## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

A hearing will be held on Friday, April 21, 2023 at 10:30 o'clock a.m., in the Blaine County Commissioners' Office at the Blaine County Courthouse, Chinook, Montana, for the purpose of hearing any objections to the extension (altering) of the Madras County Road at a point 0.87 miles from Highway 2, where the Madras Road intersects with the Harold Miller hay coral – N½NW¼ of Section 3, T32N, R22E, and proceeding northerly along existing route for approximately 0.75 miles through the SW¼ Section 33, T33N, R22E, of Blaine County as per 7-1-2121 MCA.

Interested persons are encouraged to attend the hearing and give comment. For Further information, please contact the Blaine County Courthouse, 420 Ohio Street, Chinook, Montana. (406) 357-3250

Blaine County Commissioners